The AVX TransGuard Transient Voltage
Suppressors (TVS) with unique high-
energy multilayer construction represents
state-of-the-art over/ voltage circuit
protection.
Monolithic multilayer construction provides/
protects from voltage transients caused by
ESD, lightning, NEMP, inductive switching, etc.

VC060326A580 26 18 34.5 ±10 60 1 10 0.1 30 155 1k 1608
VC060330A650 30 21 41 ±10 67 1 10 0.1 30 125 1k 1608
VC080503A100 3.3 2.3 5 ±20 12 1 100 0.1 40 1400 1k 2012
VC080503C100 3.3 2.3 5 ±20 12 1 100 0.3 120 5000 1k 2012
VC080505A150 5.6 4 8.5 ±20 18 1 35 0.1 40 1100 1k 2012
VC080505C150 5.6 4 8.5 ±20 18 1 35 0.3 120 3000 1k 2012
VC080509A200 9 6.4 12.7 ±15 22 1 25 0.1 40 750 1k 2012
VC080512A250 12 8.5 16 ±15 27 1 25 0.1 40 525 1k 2012
VC080514A300 14 10 18.5 ±12 32 1 15 0.1 40 325 1k 2012
VC080514C300 14 10 18.5 ±12 32 1 15 0.3 120 900 1k 2012
VC080518A400 18 13 25.5 ±10 42 1 10 0.1 30 225 1k 2012
VC080518C400 18 13 25.5 ±10 42 1 10 0.3 100 550 1k 2012
VC080526A580 26 18 34.5 ±10 60 1 10 0.1 30 120 1k 2012
VC080526C580 26 18 34.5 ±10 60 1 10 0.3 100 250 1k 2012
VC080530A650 30 21 41 ±10 67 1 10 0.1 30 90 1M 2012
VC120603A100 3.3 2.3 5 ±20 12 1 100 0.1 40 1250 1k 3216
VC120603D100 3.3 2.3 5 ±20 12 1 100 0.4 150 4700 1k 3216
VC120605A150 5.6 4 8.5 ±20 18 1 35 0.1 40 1200 1k 3216
VC120605D150 5.6 4 8.5 ±20 18 1 35 0.4 150 3000 1k 3216
VC120614A300 14 10 18.5 ±12 32 1 15 0.1 40 600 1k 3216
VC120614D300 14 10 18.5 ±12 32 1 15 0.4 150 1050 1k 3216
VC120618E380 18 13 22 ±10 38 1 15 0.5 200 800 1k 3216
VC120618A400 18 13 25.5 ±10 42 1 10 0.1 30 350 1k 3216
VC120618D400 18 13 25.5 ±10 42 1 10 0.4 150 900 1k 3216
VC120626F540 26 20 33 ±10 54 1 15 0.7 200 600 1k 3216
VC120626D580 26 18 34.5 ±10 60 1 10 0.4 120 500 1k 3216
VC120631M650 31 25 39 ±10 65 1 15 1 200 500 1k 3216
VC120630D650 30 21 41 ±10 67 1 10 0.4 120 400 1k 3216
VC120638N770 38 30 47 ±10 77 1 15 1.1 200 350 1k 3216
VC120645K900 45 35 56 ±10 90 1 15 0.6 200 260 1k 3216
VC120648D101 48 34 62 ±10 100 1 10 0.4 100 225 1k 3216
VC120656F111 56 40 68 ±10 110 1 15 0.7 100 180 1k 3216
VC120665L131 65 50 82 ±10 135 1 15 0.8 100 120 1k 3216
VC121018J390 18 13 25.5 ±10 42 5 10 1.5 500 3100 1k 3225
VC121026H560 26 18 34.5 ±10 60 5 10 1.2 300 2150 1k 3225
VC121030G620 30 21 41 ±10 67 5 10 0.9 220 1750 1k 3225
VC121030H620 30 21 41 ±10 67 5 10 1.2 280 1850 1k 3225
VC121038S770 38 30 47 ±10 77 2.5 15 2 300 750 1k 3225
VC121048G101 48 34 62 ±10 100 5 10 0.9 220 450 1k 3225
VC121048H101 48 34 62 ±10 100 5 10 1.2 250 500 1k 3225
VC121060J121 60 42 76 ±10 120 5 10 1.5 250 400 1k 3225
VC181226P540 26 20 33 ±10 54 5 15 3 800 3000 1k 4532
VC181238U770 38 30 47 ±10 77 5 15 4.2 800 1700 1k 4532
VC181245U900 45 35 56 ±10 90 5 15 4 500 1200 1k 4532
VC181256U111 56 40 68 ±10 110 5 15 4.8 500 800 1k 4532
(Low Capacitance)
Part Number
Working Voltage Clamping Voltage Leakage Current Transient Energy Peak Current Capacitance
Case SizeVW (DC) VW (AC) VC IVC IL ET IP (1MHz)
V Vrms V A µA J A pF
VC04LC18V500 ≤18V ≤14 50 1 10 0.02 15 40 1005
VC06LC18X500 ≤18V ≤14 50 1 10 0.05 30 50 1608
VC08LC18A500 ≤18V ≤14 50 1 10 0.10 30 80 2012
VC12LC18A500 ≤18V ≤14 50 1 10 0.10 30 200 3216
Transient Voltage Suppressors
VC, VJ Series
VJ Series
Part Number
Working Voltage Breakdown Voltage Clamping Voltage Transient Energy Peak Current Capacitance
Case SizeVW (DC) VB VC IVC ET IP (1MHz)
V V V A J A pF
VJ13MC0180KBA 18 21.5 to 26.5 45 10 1.5 500 3000 3225
VJ13MC0260KBA 26 29.7 to 36.3 62 10 1.2 300 1120 3225
VJ13MC0300KBA 30 35 to 43 73 10 0.9 220 1020 3225
VJ13PC0300KBA 30 35 to 43 73 10 1.2 280 1150 3225
VJ13MC0480KBA 48 54.5 to 66.5 110 10 0.9 220 800 3225
VJ13PC0480KBA 48 54.5 to 66.5 110 10 1.2 250 840 3225
VJ13MC0600KBA 60 67 to 83 126 10 1.5 250 600 3225
VJ (Automotive) Series
Part Number
Working Voltage Breakdown Voltage Clamping Voltage Leakage
Current
Transient
Energy
Load
Dump
Jump
Start
Peak
Current
Power
Con-
sumption
Capaci-
tance
Case SizeVW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IVC IL ET (10×) (5 min.) IP (1kHz)
V Vrms V V A µA J J V A W pF
VJ20MA0160KBA 16 14 22 to 27 40 1 50 0.6 1.5 24.5 200 0.008 900 3216
VJ13MA0160KBA 16 14 22 to 27 40 2.5 25 1.6 3 24.5 400 0.010 1800 3225
VJ14MA0160KBA 16 14 22 to 27 40 5 100 2.4 6 24.5 800 0.015 5000 4532
VJ15MA0160KBA 16 14 22 to 27 40 10 100 5.8 12 24.5 1200 0.030 11000 5750
VJ15PA0160KBA 16 14 22 to 27 40 10 100 5.8 25 24.5 1200 0.030 16000 5750
VJ15MA0340KBA 34 30 42.3 to 51.7 77 10 100 12 12 50 1200 0.030 4000 5750
 VW (DC)  : DC Working Voltage
 VW (AC)  : AC Working Voltage
 VB : Typical Breakdown Voltage (1mADC)
 VC : Clamping Voltage